BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 10 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Jacobs" and substitute "Jacobs, Forehand, <u>Giannetti, and Green</u>"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 14 down through "Program;" in line 16.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "4-529" and substitute "<u>4-528</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 9, after "(1)" insert "(\underline{I})"; in line 10, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; and in lines 11 and 12, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(\underline{II})" and "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 14, inclusive.